TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM582718 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SGS GOVMARK TESTING SERVICES, INC.		12/11/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SGS NORTH AMERICA INC.	
Street Address:	201 Route 17 North	
City:	Rutherford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07070	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3730513	
Registration Number:	3733220	GOVMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-765-5070

Email: TMDOCTC@FR.COM Catherine H. Stockell **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapollis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21543-0087001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine H. Stockell
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine H. Stockell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger Document#page1.tif source=Merger Document#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0580

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:36 PM 12/16/2019
FILED 02:36 PM 12/16/2019
SR 20198662568 - File Number 888911

MERGING

SGS GOVMARK TESTING SERVICES, INC.

INTO

SGS NORTH AMERICA INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 General Corporation Law of Delaware

SGS NORTH AMERICA INC., (hereinafter "Corporation") a corporation incorporated on the 18th day of March, 1980, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation was organized pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, on the 18th day of March 1980.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of SGS Govmark Testing Services, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 29th day of December 2010 in the State of New York.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by resolution of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on December 11, 2019 by written consent of its members, filed with the Minutes of the Board, determined to and did merge into itself said SGS Govmark Testing Services, Inc., to be effective as of the close of business on December 31, 2019, and did adopt the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that SGS North America Inc. does hereby merge into itself its wholly owned subsidiary, SGS Govmark Testing Services, Inc. and SGS North America Inc. assumes all of the obligations of SGS Govmark Testing Services, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

SGS North America Inc. at present owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of the subsidiary corporation, SGS Govmark Testing Services, Inc. On the effective date of the merger, all of the outstanding shares of stock of SGS Govmark Testing Services, Inc. shall be surrendered and cancelled. The shares of common stock of SGS North America Inc., whether authorized or issued on the effective date of the merger, shall not be converted, exchanged or otherwise effected as a result of the merger, and no new shares of stock be issued by reason of this merger.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0581

FOURTH: The effective date of the merger shall be as of the close of business on December 31, 2019.

FIFTH: That this merger has been approved by the Corporation, the holder of 100% of the capital stock of SGS Govmark Testing Services, Inc. by a meeting of the Board of Directors.

Christine L. Miller

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 06/23/2020